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Announcements  
The Trauma Program currently has 46 hospitals designated in the state. 
 
Garry Steele, EMS Training Education Coordinator and Larry “Wally” Wallace, Panhandle 
Region EMS Coordinator retired from the EMS/Trauma Program on May 4, 2012. They will 
both be missed and we wish them well in their retirement.   
 

State and Regional Meetings  

dhhs.ne.gov/publichealth/Documents/TraumaMeetings.pdf 
Detailed information on Trauma Meetings, i.e., room location and meeting times, may be found at 
the Trauma Program website.  Please check the website for updates and new meetings. 
 
 

Funding for Trauma-Related Education 
Funding through the state for TNCC, PALS and ENPC is available through your region’s 
EMS Specialist.  Reimbursement must be requested 30 days in advance of the course.  
New courses that are available are posted on the website on a regular basis.  Please go to 
the website for new course availability. 
 
Doug Fuller - Southeast EMS Specialist doug.fuller@nebraska.gov  800-422-3460 ext. 2-5 

Carol Jorgensen - North Central EMS Specialist carol.jorgensen@nebraska.gov  800-642-4095 

Debbie Kuhn - Metro EMS Specialist  debbie.kuhn@nebraska.gov  800-422-3460 ext. 2-1 

Carrie Crawford - Northeast EMS Specialist  caroline.crawford@nebraska.gov 877-227-3609 
 
Sharon Steele - Western EMS Specialist sharon.steele@nebraska.gov  800-572-7239 
 
Panhandle EMS Specialist - Vacant 

Julie Smithson - South Central EMS Specialist  julie.smithson@nebraska.gov  888-466-0669 

Contact Information 
Please call your regional trauma coordinator if you have any questions or suggestions.   
  
Region 1:  Diane Yetter dyetter@nebraskamed.com 402-559-9156 or  
                 Robbie Dumond  robbie.dumond@tenethealth.com   402-449-4830. 

Region 2:   Sheila Uridil   sheila.uridil@bryanlgh.org   402-481-5150 
 
Region 3:  Julie Keaschall  juliekeaschall@catholichealth.net   308-865-7684 
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Region 4:  Shermaine Sterkel sterkes@rwmc.net   308-630-1557 
 
State:  Sherri Wren  sherri.wren@nebraska.gov  (402) 471-0539 
 
 

 

NOTE:  Classes fill quickly and there is no guarantee of open positions.   

ALL DATES ARE 2012 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 

ATLS Classes                                     facs.org/trauma/atls         

Location:   Date:   Contact Person: 

Kearney    Karen Crocker   308-865-7093 
    KarenCrocker@catholichealth.net 
 
 
Lincoln    July 13 & 14  Corey Mohnike  402-560-4223 

   Sept 7 & 8  Corey.Mohnike@bryanlgh.org 
    Nov 2 & 3 
                                             
Omaha   June 5 & 6  Robbie Dumond  402-449-4686 

      robbie.dumond@tenethealth.com 
 

    July 26 & 27  Diane Yetter 402-559-9156 
       dyetter@nebraskamed.com 

 
    October 23 & 24 Robbie Dumond  402-449-4686 

      robbie.dumond@tenethealth.com 
 
 

 
 
  

TNCC Classes               www.ena.org 

Location:   Date:   Contact Person: 

Columbus    October 23 & 24 Kim Brandenburg   402-562-3192 
       mkrbrandenburg@columbushosp.org 
 
Grand Island   Sept 27 & 28  Ed Nickel  308-398-6507 
       ENickel@sfmc-gi.org 
     
Kearney   Oct 30 & 31  Kathy Ortegren 

   308-865-7095 
 
Lincoln    Nov 5 & 6  www.bryanlgh.com/classesandscreenings 
       402-481-5638  
     
North Platte   Nov 8 & 9  www.centerforenterprise.com/register 
    Pat Richards 308-696-8640 
      
Omaha   June 11 & 12  Diane Yetter 402-559-9156 

      dyetter@nebraskamed.com 
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   June 27 & 28  Patty Peska  402-955-5148 
      ppeska@ChildrensOmaha.org 
 
   July 2 & 3  Eileen Keenan 
   Oct 8 & 9  402-714-2859     

 

Trauma Continuing Education 

Location:   Date:   Contact Person: 
 
Trauma Grand Rounds/ 4th Friday of   Carol Brandl   402-481-8406  
Lincoln    month via   carol.brandl@bryanlgh.org 
    Telehealth network     Education Services 402-481-5646 
    May 25 - Landstuhl 
     June 22 – Newborn 
    July 27 - Facial 

  
Advanced Burn Life Support May 8   Esther Rathjen    402-219-7768 
    August TBD  erathjen@stez.org 
       www.ameriburn.org 
 
Trauma Symposium   Sept. 28  Robbie Dumond  402-449-4686 
Omaha      robbie.dumond@tenethealth.com 
 
Trauma Symposium  Sept. 28  Bryan LGH Education Services 
Lincoln       402-481-5646 
 
 

Pediatric Specific Education 

Location:   Date:   Contact Person: 

Pediatric Trauma   May 24  Bryan LGH Education Services 
Grand Rounds      402-481-5646 
 
Pediatric CBRNE   May 30 & 31  Barbara Dodge  402-552-3101 
Conference/Omaha     bdodge@unmc.edu 
       www.preped.org 
 
Treatment & Rehabilitation  June 8   Sara Olsen  402-955-6070 
of the Pediatric Trauma     solsen@childrensomaha.org 
Patient/ Omaha               www.childrensomaha.org/upcomingconferences 
 
Child Abuse Conference Aug 10   Lisa Reichter  402-955-5131 
Omaha      lreichter@ChildrensOmaha.org  
 
 
PALS     Aug 7 & 8  Saint Francis Education Services 
Grand Island   Oct 23 & 24  308- 398-5342 
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PALS/Lincoln   June 20 & 21  www.bryanlgh.com/classesandscreenings 
    Aug 7 & 8   402-481-5638 
    October 17 & 18 
 
PALS Renewal  May 30  www.bryanlgh.com/classesandscreenings 
Lincoln    June 5   402-481-5638 
    Aug 28 
    Sept 12 
    Oct 23 
    Dec 12 
 
ENPC/Columbus  Sept 25 & 26  Kim Brandenburg   402-562-3192 
       krbrandenburg@columbushosp.org 
 
ENPC/Lincoln   Oct. 9 & 10  www.bryanlgh.com/classesandscreenings 
       402-481-5638  
 
ENPC/North Platte  Oct 18 & 19  www.centerforenterprise.com/register 
       Pat Richards 308-696-8640 

 
PALS/Omaha May 3 & 4  Katharine Core   402-955-4647 

June 21 & 22  Kcore@childrensomaha.org 
July 26 & 27 
Sept 27 & 28  
Oct 25 & 26 
Nov 1 & 2 
   

PALS Renewal/Omaha May 2   Katharine Core   402-955-4647 
May 7   Kcore@childrensomaha.org 

    July 30 
    July 31 
    Aug 1 
    Aug 2 
    Sept 26 
    Oct 24 
    Oct 29 
    Nov 28 
    Nov 29 
    Nov 30 
 
ENPC/Omaha   Oct. 12 & 13  Susan Jeffries 402-763-3722 
       sjeffrey@bellevuemed.com 
 
ENPC/Omaha   Nov 14 & 15  Patty Peska  402-955-5148 

      ppeska@ChildrensOmaha.org 
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